
Program 

Number 

101 
102 

103 
111 
112 

113 

130 
254 
255 

300 

Program 
Number 

101 
102 
103 
111 

112 

113 
130 
254 

255 

300 

BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0051 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

ENROLLMENT 

2019-2020 

Adj . Proj. 

Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 477.00 

Basic Education - Grades 4-8 253.00 

Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 S9.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 38.00 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

ESOL/lntensive English 9.00 

ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 
Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

836.00 

2019-2020 

Adj. Proj . 

Program Name Final Conference 

Basic Education - Grades K-3 534.24 

Basic Education - Grades 4-8 253.00 

Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 66.08 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 38.00 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

ESOL/lntensive English 10.63 

ESE Support Level IV 
ESE Support Level V 

Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

901.95 

Unweighted FTE 
2020-2021 

Adj. Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

461.00 (16.00) 
246.00 (7.00) 

83.00 24.00 
50.00 12.00 

4.00 (5.00) 

1.00 1.00 
0.10 0.10 

845.10 9.10 

Weighted FTE 
2020-2021 

Adj . Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

518.16 (16.08) 

246.00 (7.00) 

93.29 27.21 
50.00 12.00 

4.74 (5.89) 

3.64 3.64 
0.55 0.55 

916.38 14.43 

Date 

13



BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0051 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

St ate and local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

FY 2019· 2020 FY 2020· 2021 
Final Conference Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues Estimated Revenues 

UitlOii a nlMront - 3 r.soo $ 3,055,JOO _ 
19,060 19,332 

Overhead Allocation 258,457 262,272 
Subtotal - School Allocation 3,571,017 3,336,804 

Other State Revenue A lloca t i ons: 

CSR • am Slii lliclUCtlOi\ • IPrOJ!Ct 4W l 781000 1,150,400 ' 
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104) 
CSR· Secondary Inten sive Math · (Project 5120) 
Instructional Materia ls - Media - (Project 3106) 3,408 3,415 
Instructional Materia ls - Science - (Project 3109) 933 936 
Instructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105} 5,560 5,572 
lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 1002) 
Lottery - School Recognition - {Project 1160) 

Reading Instruction - (Project 6123) 66,068 51,912 

SAi · ESOL · (Project 4110) 
SAi • Student Training Program - (Project 4162) 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Math · I Project 8121) 
SAi ·Secondary Intensive Reading - (Proj ect 0120) 
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180) 16,200 18,480 
Workforce Development - (Proj ect SllO} 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 873,169 1,230,7 15 

Local Revenue Allocations: 

Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027) 5,580 5,580 

Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110) 
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004) 

AICE · Set·Aside ·I Project 1004) 
AICE · Bonuses & Exams · (Project 5053) 
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 21S4) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - {Project 7054) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams · (Project SOS4} 
Band Instrument Repairs & M usic - {Project 4005) 
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004) 
Custodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011) 143,54 2 145,220 
Orama Program · (Project 7019) 

EBO Al ternative Placement - (Project 0022) 
EBO Initiative· (Project 6075) 
ESE Initiative - State Review · (Project 0075) 
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004) 25,080 25,000 

Health Services Medicaid Allocation - (Project 1084) 5,915 4,131 

IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055) 
18 - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056) 
IB - Bonuses & Exams· (Project 5055) 
Itinerant· Speech • (Project 0023) 86280 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) 
School M aintenance - (Project 2909) 23,640 22,040 
School Maintenance · School Control - (Project 5909) 5,910 5,510 

Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation 209,667 293,761 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 

ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services · (Various) 61,144 79,796 

SAi - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162) 5,408 5,397 
Subtotal - Student Services Allocat ion 66,552 85,193 

Fee eased · Child Care - (Various Projects) 184,000 176,000 

Total General Operating Fund 4,904,405 5,122,473 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement (Project 1475) 74,015 69,144 

Title I · School Allocation · (Project 1401) 302,600 328,469 

Title II · Part A · (Project 1405) 11,940 16,480 
Total Other Special Revenue Funds 388,555 414,093 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 5,292,960 5,536,566 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING AllOCA f/ONS 

l. Increase/( Decrease) of UFTE at this school. 9 .10 

2. UFTE moved to/( from} one school to another school. 
3. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Unit s. 

4. tncrease/(Oecrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes. 

~~~~~ S-/t z/zozo 
Date 

Increase/ 

I Decrease) 

38:300 
272 

3,815 
(234,213) 

12 

(14,156) 

2, 280 

3 57,546 

1,678 

(80) 
p ,784) 

86,2ao j 

(1,600) 
(400) 

84,094 

18,652 
(11) 

18,641 

(8,000) 

218,068 

(4,8711 
25,869 

4,540 
25,538 

243,606 

14



BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0051 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Est imated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Project ion Sheet 

Object FY 2019·2020 FY 2020-2021 

Group Final Conference Final Conference 

Number Object Group Name Appropriation Appropriation 

100 / 200 Salar ies & Benefits 

Administrat ive/Manageria l $ 223,100 $ 229,600 

Instructional 3,710,139 3,896,365 

Non-Instructional 832,807 847,727 

Subtotal • Salaries & Benefits 4,766,046 4,973,692 

300 Purchased Services 136,606 147,236 

400 Energy Services 146,904 147,498 

500 Mater ials & Supplies 108,344 113,032 

600 Capital Out lay 8,408 7,415 

700 Other Expenses 60,100 62,500 

900 Transfers/Reserves · See Not e (2) 66,552 85,193 

Tota l Combined Appropriations $ 5,292,960 $ 5,536,566 

OTHER IN FORMAT/ON 

Available Balance Available Balance 

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2020 

General Operating Fund · School Discretionary Budget $ 40,183 49,139 

School Internal Funds· General & Principal's Discretionary Only $ 13,223 19,679 

Notes: 
(1) Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2019. 

lncrease/(Decrease l 

$ 6,500 

186,226 

14,920 

207,646 

10,630 

594 

4,688 

(993 ) 

2,400 

18,641 

$ 243,606 

Increase/( Decrease) 

$ 8,956 

$ 6,456 

~/12/'2otn 
Date 

(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page. 

15



BOB SIKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - OOSl 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
Includes Onl St;1ffin From Enimued New Revenues. 

Administ1arive 

Principal 

Assistant Principal I and K-12 

Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10 

Assistant Principal II and K-12 

Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10 

A.nistant Principal - Other 

Administrative - Other 

Athletic Oirector 

" Program" Assistant Principal I or II 

Instructional 

Teacher - Basic 
Teacher - Class Size Reduct ion 

Teacher - ESE 

Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month 

Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month 

Tucher-Vocational 
Staffing Specialist 

Tucher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 

Teacher - Hourly (7 .S hours X 196 days) {Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher - Other 

ltUttuctional Support 

Band Dire:ctor 

Guidance Counselor - 10 Month 

Guidance Counselor - 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 
Media Specialist 

Other Support - Instructional 

EducacionoJ Support 

Paraprofessional (Basic, OJJ, and VoTech) 

Custodians 

Cleaners . 3.SO Hour 

Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Worker 
ESE Paraprofe ssional 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOL Interpret er 

ISS/STP Paraprofessional 

library Assistant 

l unchroom Monitor · 2.50 Hour 

School Bookkeeper 

School level Clerk 

Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential) 

Secreta ry - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential} 

Financial Aid Technician 

Other Support - Non-Instructional 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

lnsrructionoJ 

Teacher - Title I 

Teacher · Bask 

Teacher· ESE 

Teacher. 12 Month 

Teacher - Hourly (7.S hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title 1) 

Guidance Counselor · 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Staffing Specialist 

Educational Support 

Paraprofessional - Title I 

Paraprofessional (Bas ic, OJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE Paraprofessional 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENIJE FIJNDS · STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

FV 2019-2020 

Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

LOO 

2.00 

33.00 

11.00 

3.00 

47.00 

1.00 

0.83 

1.83 

S.00 

2.00 

l .00 

1.00 

1.60 

1.00 

4.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

21.60 

72.43 

2.00 

0.S7 

0.4S 

3.02 

3.00 

1.00 

4.00 

7.02 

79.45 

FY 2020-2021 

Projected 

Final Conference 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

29.00 

16.00 

420 

49.20 

1.00 

0.63 

1.63 

S.00 

2.00 

l .00 

1.00 

1.67 

1.00 

J.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

20.67 

73.SO 

2.00 

0.62 

0. 36 

2.98 

l .00 

1.00 

4.00 

6.98 

80.48 

~(r2f2o2D 
Date 

In cruse 
(Deausel 

(4.00) 
S.00 
1.20 

2.20 

(0.20) 

10.201 

0.07 

11.00) 

10.93) 

l.07 

o.os 
10.09) 

(0.04) 

(0.04) 

1.03 

16




