ENROLLMENT

Program		2019-2020 Adj. Proj.	Unweighted FTE 2020-2021 Adj. Proj.	Increase
Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
Number	Flogram Name	rillar Conference	rillar conference	[Decrease]
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	477.00	461.00	(16.00)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	253.00	246.00	(7.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-		**
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	59.00	83.00	24.00
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	38.00	50.00	12.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	-	*	19
130	ESOL/Intensive English	9.00	4.00	(5.00)
254	ESE Support Level IV	-	1.00	1.00
255	ESE Support Level V	-	0.10	0.10
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12		· ·	×=.
		836.00	845.10	9.10
Drogram		2019-2020 Adj. Proj.	Weighted FTE 2020-2021 Adj. Proj.	Increase
Program Number	Program Name	Final Conference	Final Conference	(Decrease)
Number	Program Name	rillar Conference	rinai comerence	[Decrease]
101	Basic Education - Grades K-3	534.24	518.16	(16.08)
102	Basic Education - Grades 4-8	253.00	246.00	(7.00)
103	Basic Education - Grades 9-12	-	•	
111	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades K-3	66.08	93.29	27.21
112	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 4-8	38.00	50.00	12.00
113	ESE Support Level I, II & III in Grades 9-12	12	-	-
130	ESOL/Intensive English	10.63	4.74	(5.89)
254	ESE Support Level IV	·	3.64	3.64
255	ESE Support Level V		0.55	0.55
300	Vocational Education Grades 7-12	*	•	-
		901.95	916.38	14.43

Principal Signature

5/12/2020

REVENUE PROJECTION

Includes only revenue as listed.
State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report.

GENERAL OPERATING FUND	FY 2019-2020 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	FY 2020-2021 Final Conference Estimated Revenues	Increase/ (Decrease)
School Discretionary Allocations:	THE PARTY OF THE P	THE AND ADDRESS IN THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Position Allocation (See CSR - Class Size Reduction & Itinerant - Speech)	\$ 3,293,500	\$ 3,055,200	\$ (238,300)
Supplement Allocation Overhead Allocation	19,060 258,457		3,815
Subtotal - School Allocation	3,571,017	3,336,804	(234,213)
Other State Revenue Allocations:			unausovourantella raintella control
CSR - Class Size Reduction - (Project 4125)	781,000	1,150,400	369,400
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104) CSR - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 5120)	·		
Instructional Materials - Media - (Project 3106)	3,408	3,415	7
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109)	933	936	3
Instructional Materials - Textbook - (Project 3105)	5,560	5,572	12
Lottery - School Advisory Council - (Project 1002)	-	<u> </u>	
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 1160)	66,068	51,912	(14,156)
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123) SAI - ESOL - (Project 4110)		31,312	(14,130)
SAI - Student Training Program - (Project 4162)		-	-
SAI - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 8121)			
SAI - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120)			-
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180)	16,200	18,480	2,280
Workforce Development - (Project 5110) Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation	873,169	1,230,715	357,546
Subtotal - Other State Revenue Anocation	873,109	1,230,713	337,340
Local Revenue Allocations:			
Administrative & Guidance Summer Hours - (Project 5027)	5,580	5,580	
Adult Education Tuition - (Project 6110)	-	=	-
AICE - Advanced International Certificate of Education - (Project 9004)	<u>.</u>		
AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004)		· ·	
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5053)			
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154) AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054)		-	
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054)			-
Band Instrument Repairs & Music - (Project 4005)			
Chorus Equipment, Repairs, & Music - (Project 4004)			
Custodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011)	143,542	145,220	1,678
Drama Program - (Project 7019)			
EBD Alternative Placement - (Project 0022) EBD Initiative - (Project 6075)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ESE Initiative - State Review - (Project 0075)			
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004)	25,080	25,000	(80)
Health Services Medicaid Allocation - (Project 1084)	5,915	4,131	(1,784)
IB - International Baccalaureate - (Project 7055)			
IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Project 5056) IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055)			
Itinerant - Speech - (Project 3033)		86,280	86,280
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045)		-	
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107)		-	-
School Maintenance - (Project 2909)	23,640	22,040	(1,600)
School Maintenance - School Control - (Project 5909)	5,910	5,510	(400) 84,094
Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation	209,667	293,761	84,094
Revenue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services:			
ESE Guarantee - Itinerant Services - (Various)	61,144	79,796	18,652
SAI - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162)	5,408	5,397	(11)
Subtotal - Student Services Allocation	66,552	85,193	18,641
700 and 210 depth/2000 1200 200 20 at 2			
Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects)	184,000	176,000	(8,000)
Total General Operating Fund	\$ 4,904,405	\$ 5,122,473	\$ 218,068
Total General Operating Fund	3 4,304,403	3,122,473	3 218,008
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS:			
Federal Entitlements			
IDEA Supplement (Project 1475)	\$ 74,015	\$ 69,144	\$ (4,871)
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 1401)	302,600	328,469	25,869
Title II - Part A - (Project 1405)	11,940	16,480	4,540
Total Other Special Revenue Funds	\$ 388,555	\$ 414,093	\$ 25,538
	7.21	140	
TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES	\$ 5,292,960	\$ 5,536,566	\$ 243,606
**************************************	2002/02/		
SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALLOCA	ATIONS		
Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school. UFTE moved to //from) one school to another school.		9.10	
 UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. Adjustments in UFTE Due to Changes in Location of ESE Units. 		-	
Increase/(Decrease) of UFTE at this school due to Final Conference FTE changes.			
1) - al Ha - C.		5/12/2	
City Strapes	-	5/12/202	
Principal Signature		vate	

APPROPRIATIONS

Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Projection Sheet

Object Group <u>Number</u>	Object Group Name		FY 2019-2020 Final Conference Appropriation	Fin	Y 2020-2021 al Conference ppropriation		Increase/(Decrease)
100 / 200	Salaries & Benefits						
100 / 200	Administrative/Managerial	\$	223,100	\$	229,600	\$	6,500
	Instructional		3,710,139	1960	3,896,365		186,226
	Non-Instructional		832,807		847,727		14,920
	Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits		4,766,046		4,973,692	3	207,646
300	Purchased Services		136,606		147,236		10,630
400	Energy Services		146,904		147,498		594
500	Materials & Supplies		108,344		113,032		4,688
600	Capital Outlay		8,408		7,415		(993)
700	Other Expenses		60,100		62,500		2,400
900	Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2)	·	66,552		85,193	-	18,641
	Total Combined Appropriations	\$	5,292,960	\$	5,536,566	\$	243,606

OTHER INFORMATION	FORMA:	TION
-------------------	--------	------

	ble Balance ch 31, 2019	0.000.000	ble Balance h 31, 2020	Increase	e/(Decrease)
General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget	\$ 40,183	\$	49,139	\$	8,956
School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only	\$ 13,223	\$	19,679	\$	6,456



5/12/2020

Notes:
(1) Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2019.
(2) The 900 - Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is reflected on the school's revenue page.

	PROJECTED STAFFING
Includes C	ly Staffing From Estimated New Revenues.

	FY 2019-2020 Projected Final Conference	FY 2020-2021 Projected Final Conference	Increase (Decrease)
dministrative			
Principal Assistant Principal I and K-12	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal I and K-12 - 10			
Assistant Principal II and K-12	*		
Assistant Principal II and K-12 - 10	1.00	1.00	
Assistant Principal - Other		ile m	
Administrative - Other Athletic Director	7		
"Program" Assistant Principal I or II	197		
ACCOUNT OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRO	2.00	2.00	
structional Tracks 201	22.00	20.00	10.0
Teacher - Basic Teacher - Class Size Reduction	33.00 11.00	29.00 16.00	(4.0
Teacher - ESE	3.00	4.20	1.2
Teacher - ROTC - 12 Month	7.75		
Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month	197	×	6
Teacher - Vocational	95		
Staffing Specialist		•	9
Teacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational)		*	
Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) Teacher - Other		72	
	47.00	49.20	2.7
structional Support			
Band Director Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	1.00	1.00	1
Guidance Counselor - 10 Month	2.00	1.00	
Instructional Coach	0.83	0.63	(0.3
Media Specialist	100	196	
Other Support - Instructional	1.83	1.63	(0.
	1.03	1.00	10
ucational Support			
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	5.00	5.00	
Custodians Cleaners - 3.50 Hour	2.00 3.00	2.00 3.00	100
Day Care Coordinator	1.00	1.00	
Day Care Worker	1.60	1.67	0.
ESE Paraprofessional	•	193	
ESE Interpreter			2
ESE Job Coach	1.01	220	
ESOL Interpreter ISS/STP Paraprofessional			
Library Assistant	1.00	1.00	
Lunchroom Monitor - 2.50 Hour	4.00	3.00	(1.0
School Bookkeeper	1.00	1.00	
School Level Clerk	1.00	1.00	2
Secretary - 10 Month (Regular and Confidential)	1.00	1.00	*
Secretary - 12 Month (Regular and Confidential) Financial Aid Technician	1.00	1.00	
Other Support - Non-Instructional			
	21.60	20.67	(0.
GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABILIZATION - STAFF	72.43	73.50	1
HER SPECIAL REVENUE - FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS			
structional			
Teacher - Title I	2.00	2.00	- 1
Teacher - Basic			
Teacher - ESE	**		-
Teacher - 12 Month Teacher - Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Title I)	1814 1824	20	
Guidance Counselor - 12 Month			
Instructional Coach	0.57	0.62	0.0
Staffing Specialist	0.45	0.36	
	3.02	2.98	(0.
ucational Support			
Paraprofessional - Title I	3.00	3.00	
Paraprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech)	1.00	1.00	
ESE Paraprofessional ESE Interpreter	1.00	1.00	*
ESE Job Coach			
Parent Educator			
	4.00	4.00	
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS - STAFF	7.02	6.98	(0.6
COMBINED STAFF	79.45	80.48	1.0
0 . 0 . 0			
		12/2020	

16